REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: March 7, 2011

SUBJECT: Proclamation – April Fuels Day

PRESENTER: David Weintraub

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Proclamation

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Environmental and Conservation Organization (ECO) has requested that the Board adopt the attached Proclamation designating April 1st, 2011 as April Fuels Day in Henderson County.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Proclamation as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Proclamation designating April 1, 2011 as April Fuels Day in Henderson County.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite #1
Hendersonville, NC 28792
Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 698-4443
TDD: (828) 697-4580
www.hendersoncountync.org

J. MICHAEL EDNEY Chairman THOMAS THOMPSON Vice-Chairman CHARLIE MESSER LARRY YOUNG BILL O'CONNOR

PROCLAMATION

DECLARING FRIDAY APRIL 1, 2011 AS APRIL FUELS DAY

- WHEREAS, Henderson County is an exceptional place to live and work; and
- **WHEREAS,** reducing transportation fuel consumption can better sustain the quality of life for present and future generations; and
- **WHEREAS**, reducing fuel consumption reduces the amount of money exported out of the region; and
- WHEREAS, reducing fuel consumption reduces expenses for Henderson County residents; and
- **WHEREAS,** alternatives to vehicle use can promote a healthier and more enjoyable lifestyle; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Environmental and Conservation Organization is promoting these practices for the benefit of Henderson County residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Henderson County Board of Commissioners, do hereby proclaim April 1, 2011 as "**APRIL FUELS DAY**" in Henderson County, and does further hereby urge every citizen to do his or her part to reduce their transportation fuel consumption by consolidating trips, carpooling, walking, biking, or telecommuting on April 1 and throughout the year.

Adopted this 7 th day of March, 2011.	
	J. MICHAEL EDNEY, CHAIRMAN HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	
TERESA L. WILSON, CLERK TO THE BOARD	